
Small Retailer Project Contact Matrix
Steering Team Members & Liaison
Name                             Contact information               Title Agency                Role & comments
Patrick Allen Wk 503.947.7061

Fax 503.947.6444
patrick.allen@state,or.us

Manager, Office of
Regulatory
Streamlining

Steering Committee Member,
legislative and policy work leader,
contact to Governor's staff

Dan Croy 503.378.5137
Dan.CROY@state.or.us

License Processing
OLCC

Steering Committee Member

Lauren
Henderson

Wk 503.986.4588
lauren.l.hernderson@state.or.us

Administrator,
License Processing,
ODA

Steering Committee Member,
Technical Team Leader, liaison

Laura Lesher Wk 503.947.7824
Fax 503.947.6444
laura.j.lesher@state.or.us

Project Manager,
Office of Regulatory
Streamlining

Steering Committee Member,
facilitation, liaison

Ron McKay Wk 503.986.4727
Ronald.W.Mckay@state.or.us

Administrator, Food
Safety, ODA

Steering Committee Member

Michael
Miliucci

Wk 503. 872.5224
Fax 503. 872.5126
michael.miliucci@state.or.us

Assistant Director
Regulatory Program,
OLCC

Steering Committee Member

Wendy Wiles Wk 503.229.5769
Wendy.wiles@state.or.us

Underground Storage
Tank Program
Manager, DEQ

Steering Committee Member

Technical Team Members
Name                             Contact information               Title Agency                Role & comments
Lauren
Henderson

Wk 503.986.4588
lauren.l.hernderson@ state.or.us

ODA Steering Committee Member,
Technical Team Leader, liaison

Donna
Wimer

Wk 503.986.2230
Donna.j.wimer@state.or.us

Secretary of State Project Manager

Laura Lesher Wk 503.947.7824
Fax 503.947.6444
laura.j.lesher@state.or.us

Office of
Regulatory
Streamlining

Steering Committee Member,
facilitation, liaison

Debra
Shaffer

Wk 503.986.4604
Debra.L.Shaffer@state.or.us ODA

Project Manager

Stephanie
Holmes

Wk 503.229.6085
Holmes.Stephnaie.A@deq.state.
or.us

DEQ

Valerie
Pascal

Wk 503.986.4765
Valerie.Pascal@state.or.us

ODA

Juan Quiroz Wk 503.986.4607
Juan.M.Quiroz@state.or.us

ODA

Richard
Marinelli

Wk 503.986.4605
Richard.W.Marinelli@state.or.us

ODA

Roger
Deming

Wk 503.872.5046
Roger.Deming@state.or.us

OLCC

Anu Patra Wk 503.229.6107
Anu.Patra@state.or.us

DEQ
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Fiscal/Accounting  Team
Name                             Contact information               Title Agency                Role & comments
Lauren
Henderson

See above ODA Steering Team Member, Technical
Team Leader, liaison

Karen Walsh 503.872.5134
karen.walsh@state.or.us

OLCC

Kim Buckout 503.378.2409
Kim.BUCKOUT@ state.or.us

State Treasury

Kimberly
Van Zandt

Wk 503.986.4595
Fax 503.986.4746
Kimberly.D.Vanzandt@state.or.
us

ODA

Laura
Arcidiacono

Wk 503.229.5938
Laura.Arcidiacono@ state.or.us

DEQ

Lisa
Vanlaanen

Wk 503.945.6857
Lisa.Vanlaanen@state.or.us

Administrative
Services

Michael
Makelacy

Wk 503.986.4591
Michael.J.Makelacy@state.or.us

ODA

Stakeholders
Name    Contact information  Agency Role & comments
Peter
Threlkel

Wk 503.986.2205
Peter.Threlkel@state.or.us

Secretary of State

Jonathan
Dufrene

Wk 503.378.3156 x 254
Jonathan.E.Dufrene@state.or.us

Administrative
Services

Sharon
Prentice

503.373.7312
sharon.pretice@state.or.us

State Treasury

Mark Stuller Wk 503.986.4609
Mark.R.Stuller@state.or.us

ODA

Mary
Westerfield

Wk 503.373.1044 x 302
Mary.J.Westerfield@ state.or.us

Administrative
Services

Judy Fultz Judy.Fultz@state.or. us State Treasury
Merle
Lindsey

Merle.Lindsey@state.or.us OLCC


